Town of Fremont

Fee Schedule

2024 - 2025

Cemetery

Administrative Fee

Resident — (Must purchase 2 lots)
Resident — (Single lot)

Non-Resident - (Must purchase 2 lots)
Non-Resident — (Single lot)

Cremation lots (EImwood Cemetery)
Non-Resident

Deed Transfer Fee

Subdivision Fees
Major Subdivision Preliminary Plat

>3 lots (includes manufactured homes)
Minor Subdivision Preliminary Plat

3 or less lots (includes manufactured homes)
Final Plat

$ 25.00

$ 700.00 per grave
$ 800.00 per grave
$1,400.00 per grave
$1,500.00 per grave

$ 300.00 per lot
$ 600.00 per lot

$ 100.00

$2,000.00

$ 500.00
$ 500.00 plus $10 per lot

Zoning Fees

Zoning Permit (No Board Approval) $ 100.00
Zoning Permit (Board Approval — Variance/Special Use) $ 500.00
Re-Zoning (Board Approval) $1,000.00
Minimum Housing Inspection $ 50.00
Fire Inspection $ 40.00
Bulk Items and White Goods See Bulk Good Fee Schedule
Civil penalty and paid within 96

Hours violating Town Ordinances $ 100.00
Police accident report $ 10.00
Cost of Abatement Abandoned

& Junked Vehicles $100.00
Abatements (cutting grass) $175.00




Cost to Bush Hog Abandoned Prop.

Failure to Comply or to Abate
the Public Nuisance

Copies

Fax

Meter Deposits
Electric

Water

Sewer

Meter Deposits (No SSN Card)
Electric

Water

Sewer

Utility
Late Fee Penalty
Electric Disconnect for Repairs

Disconnect Fee for Utilities
Reconnect Fee for Utilities

Reconnect at utility pole — (after second attempt
to disconnect the electricity)

Temporary Utility Pole

Electric meter testing (good meter)

Garbage

Lost garbage container
Lost recycle bin

Garbage fee Inside town
Garbage fee Outside town

Violation of trash

$ 200.00

$ 50.00 administrative fee

$ 1.00 Black
$ 1.50 Color
$ 3.00 first page $1.00 after

350.00
50.00
50.00

&+ hHPH

450.00
100.00
100.00

& hHPH

$ 5%
$ 150.00

$ 25.00
$ 25.00

$ 350.00

$ 150.00

$ 100.00

75.00
75.00

20.50
24.50

©@ &H B

1st  Written warning
2nd  $25.00 penalty



Yard lights

Area Lights
100 watt

175 watt
400 watt

Ballpark lights

Ball park tournament fee

Ballpark Light Fee — Residential
Ballpark Light Fee — Non-Residential

Ballpark Rentals — Residential
Ballpark Rentals — Non-Residential

Sewer Tap Fees
Water Tap Fees

Return check fee

Credit Card Transaction Fee

Revised: August 20, 2024

$ 50.00 exist pole w/light
$ 50.00 with pole to hang light
$ 450.00 set pole and hang light

$ 13.00
$ 16.00
$ 20.00

$ 55.00 per night non-Fremont
residents.

100.00 deposit refunded if no
damages
20.00 per hour
30.00 per hour

5.00 per hour
10.00 per hour

Cost + 10%
Cost + 10%
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$ 35.00

3.5% (online or in office)



